1/292005/2023

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

 

 Ecf No.386252/1
 Dated Dispur the 28th September, 2023

 From :
 Shri Narayan Konwar, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

 To
 1, The District Commissioner, All Districts of Assam 2, The Principal Secretary, BTC/KAAC/DHAC

 Sub
 :

 Daily attendance tracking of Students through Shiksha Setu portal

## Sir/Madam,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, it is to inform you that Higher Education Department, Govt. of Assam has introduced daily attendance tracking system for Class-XI and Class-XII students in all colleges of Assam through Shiksha Setu App. As per kind direction of Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam the daily attendance of students through the Shiksha Setu App should be mandatory from 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2023.

Therefore, you are requested to complete the registration for all students of Class-XI and Class-XII in Shiksha Setu App for the Provincialised/Govt./PDUAM colleges of Assam as per mandate.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department. Dated Dispur the 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

Memo Ecf No.386252/1-A

## Copy for kind information :

1)The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19- for wide circulation and monitoring

2)The Principal, All Provincialised/Govt./PDUAM Colleges of Assam-for compliance.

3)P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information4)P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.

By order etc.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department